NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR ROAD MATERIAL

THE COLEMAN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT will be accepting sealed bids for the purchase of flex base material with maximum rock size 1 ³/₄ inches, with approximately equal amounts of fines and rocks. The material must be provided in incremental amounts and at times as requested by Coleman County over a six-month period starting two weeks after the bid is accepted. All amounts to be received and times to pick up material will be at the discretion of Coleman County. **Bids should be made by the cubic yard.**

Materials will be picked up at the bidder's site and the bidder must be able to load the material onto dump trucks at site.

Coleman County will pay approved invoices monthly within 30 days after receipt.

Coleman County reserves the right to inspect materials before a bid is accepted.

Each bid must clearly identify the location where the material may be picked up, Coleman County will consider distance (cost of transport) when evaluation bids.

Coleman County reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids. Coleman County reserves the right to terminate any agreement created by acceptance of a bid within 30 days written notice to the bidder. Such notice will terminate any obligation of Coleman County to accept or pay for any material other than that which has already been accepted.

All bids must be sealed, with the words: "Sealed Bid-Road Construction Material" on the envelope. Each bid must clearly identify the bidders name and contact information.

Each bid must be addressed to County Clerk Stacey Mendoza at the Coleman County Courthouse, 100 W. Live Oak, Ste. 105, Coleman Texas 76834, or hand delivered to the address by 4:00 PM, August 2nd, 2024.

All BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 4:00 PM, August 2nd 2024.

Bids will be opened on August 5th, 2024, starting at 9:00 AM. Coleman County may take up to 30 days after the opening of the bids to accept or reject bids. Bidding information may also be found at Coleman County's website at www.co.coleman.tx.us.